
2026 Allegany College of Maryland Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (12), Opp (5)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-12), Brzozowy (6-6), Robinson (4-4), Dempsey (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
50 Abram, Ben .333 3-2 9 4 3 1 0 1 3 7 .778 1 1 0 0 .455 0 0 1-1 3 4 1 .875
40 Psoras, Duke .250 3-2 4 4 1 0 0 0 3 1 .250 3 0 2 0 .500 1 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
46 Kennell, Alex 1.000 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.500 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
8 Kanegae, Theo .667 1-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .667 0 1 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
13 Rodriguez, Jesus .500 2-1 6 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .500 2 0 0 0 .625 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000

16
Garcia- Tunon,
Arturo .500 2-1 4 3 2 1 1 0 2 5 1.250 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

9 Tassopoulos, Christos .333 2-2 6 3 2 2 0 0 3 4 .667 2 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Breton, Vladimir .333 2-1 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 2 0 0 0 .600 0 0 1-1 2 1 1 .750
29 Munsie, Aidan .333 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
37 Frazier, Dylan .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
39 Shifflett, Trevor .250 2-1 4 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 0 1 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Wilson, Jaden .250 2-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 1 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Hines, Ryan .167 2-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 2 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 2 4 1 .857
3 Abalo, Isaac .143 2-1 7 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 2 0 4 0 .333 0 0 1-1 1 1 1 .667
17 Cartagena, Manuel .125 2-1 8 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 .500 0 1 2 0 .222 0 0 0-0 9 1 1 .909
22 Diaz, Frank .000 2-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
24 Hesketh, Jace .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 8 1 2 .818
Totals .284 3-3 81 27 23 6 1 2 24 37 .457 19 5 22 0 .443 1 0 5-6 54 16 8 .897
Opponents .264 3-3 72 21 19 7 0 2 19 32 .444 20 1 27 0 .421 2 0 16-17 58 13 9 .888

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
0 Sypa, Ivan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
15 Roach, Keegan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
20 Gil, Diego 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 1 0 4 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
25 Moran, Brady 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Fagot, Christopher 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
41 Long, Caden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
47 Kimura, Hiroto 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
48 Guevara, Ian 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
12 Robinson, Cayden 6.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 2 0 5 0 0 0 .286 0 1 0 0 0
4 Dempsey, Kalen 16.20 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 4 3 2 1 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
33 Brzozowy, Peyton 27.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 4 4 3 4 0 0 0 .167 1 0 0 0 0
45 Manresa, Kenny 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
14 Fornadel, Tony 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 .750 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.00 2-1 13 1 0 0 1 18.0 19 21 14 20 27 0 0 2 .633 4 1 0 0 0
Opponents 9.95 1-2 18 1 0 0 0 19.0 23 26 21 19 23 0 0 2 .697 5 5 1 0 0



2026 Allegany College of Maryland Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Kanegae, Theo 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Frazier, Dylan 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Kennell, Alex 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rodriguez, Jesus 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Roach, Keegan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Psoras, Duke 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Robinson, Cayden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
16 Garcia- Tunon, Arturo 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Diaz, Frank 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Cartagena, Manuel 11 9 1 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
50 Abram, Ben 8 3 4 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hines, Ryan 7 2 4 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hesketh, Jace 11 8 1 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Breton, Vladimir 4 2 1 1 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Abalo, Isaac 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Lanier, JD 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Sypa, Ivan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Fornadel, Tony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gil, Diego 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Moran, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Fagot, Christopher 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Munsie, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Esquea Mella, Esmanyel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Brzozowy, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
39 Shifflett, Trevor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Dempsey, Kalen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Long, Caden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Manresa, Kenny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Kimura, Hiroto 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Guevara, Ian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wilson, Jaden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Tassopoulos, Christos 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 78 54 16 8 .897 3 12 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 80 58 13 9 .888 0 1 0 1.000 1 0


